

Melissa Smith – Member

1200 N. SHARY ROAD, MISSION, TX 78572 PHONE: 956-580-5200 FAX: 956-580-5229 WWW.SHARYLANDISD.ORG

SISD CURBSIDE MEAL DISTRIBUTION PROGRAM

Dear Sharyland ISD Community,

In light of the current unprecedented event our nation is facing, SISD is advising all stakeholders to stay safe.

On behalf of our Superintendent and Board of Trustees, the Sharyland ISD Child Nutrition Department is committed to ensuring that all children 18 years and under have sufficient opportunities to enjoy a FREE Breakfast and Lunch meal daily.

As we prepare for the closure of instructional campuses district-wide, the child nutrition department has designed a curbside distribution meal program governed by the Texas Department of Agriculture which is organized to provide meals for 7 days' worth.

Effective March 23, all families who have children that are 18 years and under may come to one of our three distribution sites from 11:30 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. Both Breakfast and Lunch meals will be provided during your arrival, at NO COST (FREE to Everyone).

We will be serving Monday through Friday from 11:30 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.; any student can visit one of our three locations to pick up their two meals. The locations are as followed:

- Lloyd and Bentsen Elementary (2101 S. Taylor McAllen, TX 78501)
- Jessie Jensen Elementary (510 N. Glasscock Blvd Alton, TX 78573)
- Pioneer High School (10001 N Shary Rd Mission, TX 78572)

To receive a meal, we will NOT require proof of enrollment. TDA guidelines DO require a student to be present to pick-up food. We will serve any child 18 years and younger that is present. No ID is required. All meals are FREE.

*Please stay in your car and we will take the meals to you, curbside. Keep in mind that this is a drive-thru service.

We are thankful for our caring community and our families who are working collaboratively with SISD. We are happy to serve students and do our part in these difficult times. Thank you for your partnership, together we're better even when we are apart.

Sincerely,

Cynthia Sanchez Director of Child Nutrition

SISD does not discriminate on basis of race, color, national origin, gender, religion, age or disability in employment or provision of services, programs or activities.